
BIRTHS 145 

-Number and Percentage of Births (exclusive of Stillbirths) in Canada to Fathers 
and Mothers Born in Specified Countries, 1928. 

Country of Birth of Parents. 

Number of Births with 
Father, Mother or Both 

Parents Porn in Specified 
Country. 

Father. Mother. Both 
Parents. 

Percentage of Births with 
Father, Mother or Both 

Parents Born in Specified 
Country. 

Father. Mother. 

Canada 

England 

Ireland 

Scotland 

Wales 

Other British Isles 

Newfoundland 

Other British Possessions 

Austria 

Belgium 

Finland 

France 

Germany 

Hungary 

Italy 

Norway 

Poland' : 

Russia2  

Sweden 

Other Europe 

China and Japan 

Other Asia 

United States 

Country not specified 

Totals 
i 

161,560 

17,730 

2,813 

6,611 

620 

70 

1,005 

517 

3,291 

582 

550 

471 

821 

704 

2,626 

879 

4,532 

5,627 

884 

3,752 

1,128 

370 

11,944 

7,667 

336,757 

171,027 

17,824 

2,425 

7,129 

502 

64 

1,022 

401 

2,701 

541 

564 

392 

764 

659 

1,948 

653 

3,996 

4,788 

617 

2,877 

1,053 

264 

13,036 

1,510 

236,757 

144,694 

8,624 

1,083 

3,106 

135 

10 

496 

132 

2,133 

359 

441 

140 

333 

541 

1,862 

388 

3,277 

3,758 

358 

2,151 

1,018 

246 

3,908 

199 

179,392' 

68-2 

7-5 

1-2 

2-8 

0-3 
3 

0-4 

0-2 

1-4 

0-2 

0-2 

0-2 

0-3 

0-3 

1-1 

0-4 

1'9 

2-4 

0-4 

1-6 

0-5 

0-2 

5 0 

3-2 

1000 

72-2 

7-5 

1 0 

3 0 

0 2 

3 

0-4 

0-2 

1-1 

0-2 

0-2 

0-2 

0-3 

0-3 

0-8 

0-3 

1-7 

2-0 

,0-3 

1-2 

0-4 

0-1 

5-5 

0-6 

100 0 

'Includes Galicia. ^Includes the Ukraine. *Less than one-tenth of one per cent. 4This figure gives 
the number of children who3e fathers and mothers were born in the same country. The difference 
between this figure (179,392) and the total number of births (236,757) represents the number of children 
(57,365) whose fathers and mothers were born in different countries. sThis excludes the percentage (24-2) 
of "mixed parentage", i.e., where the two parents were not born in the same country. 
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