Number and Percentage of Births (exclusive of Stillbirths) in Canada to Fathers and Mothers Born in Specified Countries, 1928.

Country of Birth of Parents.	Number of Births with Father, Mother or Both Parents Porn in Specified Country.			Percentage of Births with Father, Mother or Both Parents Born in Specified Country.		
	Father.	Mother.	Both Parents.	Father.	Mother.	Both Parents.
Canada,	161,560	171,027	144,694	68-2	72-2	61-1
England	17,730	17,824	8,624	7.5	7-5	3⋅6
Ireland	2,813	2,425	1,083	1-2	1.0	0-5
Scotland	6,614	7,129	3,106	2.8	3.0	1.3
Wales	620	502	135	0.3	0.2	0-1
Other British Isles	70	64	10	8	s	,
Newfoundland	1,005	1,022	496	0-4	0.4	0-2
Other British Possessions	517	401	132	0.2	0.2	0.1
Austria	3,291	2,701	2,133	1.4	1.1	0.9
Belgium	582	541	359	0.2	0.2	0.2
Finland	550	564	441	0.2	0.2	0.2
France	471	392	140	0.2	0-2	0.1
Germany	821	764	333	0.3	0.3	0.1
Hungary	704	659	541	0.3	0-3	0.2
Italy	2,626	1,948	1,862	1.1	0.8	0-8
Norway	879	653	388	0-4	0.3	0.2
Poland ¹	4,532	3,996	3,277	1.9	1.7	1.4
Russia ²	5,627	4,788	3,758	2.4	2.0	1.6
Sweden	884	617	358	0.4	0.3	0.2
Other Europe	3,752	2,877	2,151	1.6	1.2	0.9
China and Japan	1,128	1,053	1,018	0.5	0-4	0-4
Other Asia	370	264	246	0.2	0-1	0.1
United States	11,944	13,036	3,908	5.0	5∙5	1.7
Country not specified	7,867	1,510	199	3.2	0.6	0.1
Totals	236,757	236,757	179,3924	100.0	100.0	75.85

^{*}Includes Galicia. *Includes the Ukraine. *Less than one-tenth of one per cent. *This figure gives the number of children whose fathers and mothers were born in the same country. The difference between this figure (179,392) and the total number of births (236,757) represents the number of children (37,365) whose fathers and mothers were born in different countries. *This excludes the percentage (24.2) of "mixed parentage", i.e., where the two parents were not born in the same country.